Series ZYY/ZYX
Ejector Valve Unit
Nozzle diameter: ø0.7, ø1.0
Type S: Standard type
L: Large flow type
Series ZYY3000
(Solenoid valve: SY3000)
Series ZYX3000

Equipment
P1067-P1100-E.qxd  08.9.30 3:04 PM  Page 1081
How to Order Ejector Valves for ZYY3000
Without light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
Nil
S
Z
R
U
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
NPN open collector, single output
Analog, no output, 3 turn setting
NPN open collector, single output
Analog, no output, 200 degree setting
NPN open collector, double output
Analog, no output, 3 turn setting
NPN open collector, double output
Analog, no output, 200 degree setting
NPN open collector, single output
Analog, with output, 3 turn setting
NPN open collector, single output
Analog, with output, 200 degree setting
PNP open collector, single output
Analog, no output, 200 degree setting
14
15
16
17
18
19
55
Output specifications
(Vacuum switch)
10Y3ZY
Rated voltage
Y3
Series
SY3000
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
Wiring specifications
(Vacuum switch)
S 15
G
H

Lead wire/
Voltage suppressor specifications
How to Order Ejector Valves for ZYX3000
LOZ
Note 1) The serial transmis-
sion type is 5 (24
VDC) only.
Note 2) V, S and R specifica-
tions are 45T, 45T1.
Note 1) The symbol is “Nil” for the single
grommet type and when not
equipped with light/surge voltage
suppressor.
Note 2) Match with the common specification
of the manifold.
Note) For types LN and MN, the single solenoid has
2 sockets and the double solenoid has 3 sock-
ets.
1083
Ejector Valve Unit  Series ZYY/ZYX
ZA
ZX
ZR
ZM
ZMA
ZQ
ZH
ZU
ZL
ZY�
ZF�
ZP�
SP
ZCUK
AMJ
AMV
AEP
HEP
Related
Equipment
P1067-P1100-E.qxd  08.9.30 3:04 PM  Page 1083
For solenoid valve and ejector valve combination
For ejector valves only
(Without solenoid valves: individual
 wiring type is compliant only.)
Y 3
X 3SS5 45
Y 3
X 3ZZY
Change to ZZY
Ejector valve
numbers
45 J 1 U
With ejector
Number of ejectors
1 to 10
Ejector mounting position
Ejector valve
ZYY35LZ-10S-E15C
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3240-5LZ
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3140-5LZ
Blanking plate assembly
SX3000-75-1A
Cylinder port size
C6 : With ø6 One-touch fitting
Manifold base (4 stations)
ZZYY3-45-04D-C6-J1U
JZZY 1 U
With ejector
Number of ejectors
1 to 10

3 m
5 m
With connector/How to Order
ZS-20-A
ZS-20-5A-
Lead wire length
Electronic Vacuum Pressure Switch Specifications
How to Order Electronic Vacuum Pressure Switch
Note 1) When using an ejector, there is no problem if pressure of 0.5 MPa is applied for 1 second or less.
Note 2) X129 is for Series ZYX3000 and X130 is for Series ZYY3000.
�Without lead wires (1 connector and 4 sockets)
�With lead wires
Example) ZSE1-00-15CN-X129
ZS-20-5A-50
1 pc.
1 pc.
Note) When ordering a switch with 5 m lead wires, enter the part num-
bers for both a switch without connector and lead wires with con-
nector.
1086
Series ZYY/ZYX
P1067-P1100-E.qxd  08.9.30 3:05 PM  Page 1086
How to Set the Pressure How to Use the Connector
1. Attaching and detaching connectors
Internal Circuit and Wiring Example
Hysteresis
ZSE1-��-14/-15/-18/-19
ZSE1-��-16/-17
2. Crimping of lead wire and socket
3. Attaching and detaching of socket
    to connector with lead wire
ZSE1-       -14, -15
ZSE1-       -16, -17
ZSE1-       -18, -19
ZSE1-       -55
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t o
f s
w
itc
h
Black
Black
Blue DC (–)
Blue DC (–)
12 to 24 VDC
Load
30V, 80mA